amount paid under protest against future Payment/Reimbursement Requests. 

(6) CITY shall fund Payment/Reimbursement Requests only up to the 

maximum total amount of the lesser of (a) the sum of the South Alamo City Contribution and the 

Market Street City Contribution, or (b) Eighteen Million Dollars ($18,000,000.00). 

B. Developer Fee. Payment/Reimbursement Requests shall include an amount 

equal to seven percent (7.0%) of that portion of the Payment/Reimbursement Request to be 

funded by CITY pursuant to Section 6.05A, as the incremental payment of the Development Fee